PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4876745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCESCO GIOVACCHINI	01/25/2016
MARCO CEMPINI	01/25/2016
NICOLA VITIELLO	01/25/2016
MARIA CHIARA CARROZZA	01/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCUOLA SUPERIORE DI STUDI UNIVERSITARI E DI PERFEZIONAMENTO SANT'ANNA
Street Address:	PIAZZA MARTIRI DELLA LIBERTA 33
City:	PISA
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	56127

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15927425

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email: afennemore@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER
Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21578.2.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN J. CASSELL
SIGNATURE:	/Justin J. Cassell/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=21578-2-1_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045302 FRAME: 0602 source=21578-2-1_Assignment#page2.tif source=21578-2-1_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045302 FRAME: 0603

Attorney Docket No: P1821-US

ASSIGNMENT

We, Francesco GIOVACCHINI, residing in Italy with a mailing address at Via Bulgarino da Caprona 9, Pisa I-56122,

Marco CEMPINI, residing in Italy with a mailing address at Via Tommaso Gherardi del Testa, 46, Terricciola (Pisa) I-56030,

Nicola VITIELLO, residing in Italy with a mailing address at Via Oliviero Bagnoli, 3, Pontedera (Pisa) I-56025, and

Maria Chiara CARROZZA, residing in Italy with a mailing address at Via Montegrappa, 14, Pisa I-56100,

hereby sell and assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge,

to SCUOLA SUPERIORE DI STUDI UNIVERSITARI E DI PERFEZIONAMENTO SANT'ANNA, an entity having its principal place of business in Italy at Piazza Martiri della Liberta 33, Pisa I-56127

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, our entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions and treaties, in and to the "TORSIONAL TRANSMISSION ELEMENT WITH ELASTIC RESPONSE"

invented by us, as described and/or claimed in International Application No. PCT/IB2014/062735, filed on June 30, 2014, in the corresponding U.S. National Phase Patent Application No. 14/900,610, filed on December 21, 2015, and in any other related patent applications filed and/or to be filed not only for, to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said International Application PCT/IB2014/062735 and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said corresponding U.S. National Phase Patent Application No. 14/900,610, and authorize and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said "TORSIONAL TRANSMISSION ELEMENT

PATENT REEL: 083842 FRAME: 0902 WITH ELASTIC RESPONSE" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

Subscribed and executed at	P15A	MALY
on 25/01/2016	City	Country
Date	Inventor Name:	Francesco GIOVACCHINI
	Inventor Signature	hou an Girl
Witnessed by:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1.1
Witness Name: MAR10 CO.	८७६ ≲€Signatur	e
Witness Name: MATTEO ル		The star in the same
Subscribed and executed at	CHICAGO (II	.) UNITED STATES
on_25/01/2016	City	Country
Date	Inventor Name:M	larco CEMPINI
	Inventor Signature_	<u> Gi n</u>
Witnessed by:		·
Witness Name: KYLE KAVI	Signatur Signatur	e K. K.
Witness Name: Michalas F		e Mus PS
	1	

PATENT REEL: 083842 FRAME: 0905

Attorney Docket No: P1821-US

Subscribed and executed at	PONTEDERA (PISA	1) ITALY
	City	Country
On 25 01 2016 Date		
Date	Inventor Name:!	Nicola VITIELLO
		3 13 . 11
	Inventor Signature	//.w/a/N/4/6
Witnessed by:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*
-		100 00
Witness Name: ROBERTO	CONTI Signature	e 14th Cath
		rd 500 k
Witness Name: MARCO MUS	(のい Signature	e llarge llangedo
	: *	
Subscribed and executed at	D I (A	/TV1/Y
50 000000	ρ/ςA City	/アダイン Country
on 25 01 2016	y	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Date `	i	aria Ohiana OADDO774
	inventor Name: <u>IVI</u>	aria Chiara CARROZZA
		100000
	Inventor Signature_	
Witnessed by:	/	
•	2.	R. G. J. J.
Witness Name: <u>JACOPo</u>	DACDOM Signature	
	\$	water of the state
Witness Name: <u>Marco</u> ك		

PATENT REEL: 033892 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 02/26/2016